# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

Correction to conveying party entity type from Limited Partnership to Limited Liability Company at Reel 2060 / Frame 0036-0039

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EMC Technology, LLC		102/14/2000	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SIEMC Acquisition Corp.	
Street Address:	1971 Old Cuthbert Rd.	
City:	Cherry Hill	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08034	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1777088	THERMOPAD
Registration Number:	2172955	SMART LOAD

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)493-5556

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: catef@pennie.com

Correspondent Name: Pennie & Edmonds LLP

Address Line 1: 3300 Hillview Ave.

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10445-0042-999

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew J. Gray IV

Total Attachments: 4 source=dcor#page1.tif source=dcor#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002762 FRAME: 0701 ⊉oo.uu

source=dcor#page3.tif source=dcor#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002762 FRAME: 0702

FORM P10-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

Cat demail :



04-27-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE. Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

OUT RE: 12504-0011	10133334	<u> </u>
TO. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		thed original Cocument(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveya	псе Туре
<u>x</u> New	5 - 00X_ Assig	nment License
Resultmission (No: -Recordation)  Document ID -	Secu	ity Agreement Nunc Pro Tune Assignment
Correction of PTO Error	Merg	er Effective Date  Month Day Year  ge of Name  2/14/06
Ree! =	•	ge of . vanie
Corrective Document  Roct = Fram: =	Onc	
Conveying Party  Name _FMC Technology   LLC	. •	nal names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Formerly		2/14/00
Individual General Partnership	X Limited Par:nership	Corporation Association
Other		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation-Organization	Delaware	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional name	es of receiving parties attached
Name SIEMC Acquisition Corp.		
DBA AKA TA		*
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 1971 Old Cuthbert Road		
Address (line 2)	<del></del>	
Address (line 3) Cherry Hill, NJ 08034		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership	It document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States
X Corporation Assuc ation		an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X. Citizenship/State of Incorporation:Organization	Delaware	the state of the second of the second of
04/26/2000 JS-ABAZZ 00000076 1777068	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	·
01 FC:481 40.00 GF	·	
V. FC.468 PS.60 B		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 200231

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002060 FRAME: 0036

**REEL: 002762 FRAME: 0703** 

**TRADEMARK** 

FORM PTO-1618 Expires 06-30/99 OMB 0631-002		Page 2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Repre	sentative Name and Addre	ess Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Charless (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone	Number <u>(202)</u> 467-7397
	Anita G. Blumenthal, Esc.		·
•			
•		rmsu	
Address (line 3)	Washington, J.C. 20036	<del> </del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Enter either the	including any attachments.	r <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO N ber(s)	Mark if additional numbers are attached OT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)
		1.777.088 2.172.955	
		mber of properties involved.	2
	d of Payment: Check	experties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): EnclosedX	Deposit Account
Deposi	it Account or payment by deposit account or i	f additional fees can be charged to the	account ) Deposit Account Number: 13-452
		Authorization to charge addi	tional fees: Yes <u>X</u> No
Statement and	Signature	-	
	To the best of my knowledge copy is a true copy of the ori hercin.	and helief, the foregoing information ginal document. Charges to depos	on is true and correct and any attached it account are authorized, as indicated
		1 & Almonia At	
Anita G. Blu Name of Per		Signature	4:5:00 Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002060 FRAME: 0037

TRADEMARK REEL: 002762 FRAME: 0704

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made on this 14 day of Fabray, 2000, by EMC Technology, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having a principal business accress at 1971 Old Cuthbert Road, Cherry Hill, New Jersey 98034, (heremafter "Assignor"), in favor of SEMC Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation, having a principal business address at 1971 Old Cuthbert Road, Cherry Hill, New Jersey 98034, (hereinafter "Assignee").

## INTRODUCTION

- A. Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter "Marks"), including the common law rights, the federal registrations of the registered Marks, and the goodwill developed through the use of the Marks;
- B. Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights to the Marks, including the common law rights, the federal registration of the registered Marks, and the goodwill developed through the use of the Marks;

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Pursuant to Paragraph 2.1 (a)(xii) of the Asset Purchase Agreement entered into between the parties on January 14, 2000 and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which the parties acknowledge, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title, interest in and to the Marks, including the common law rights, the federal registrations of the registered Marks and the goodwill of the business connected with the Trademarks. All rights and privileges, including the right to sue for and receive all damages from past infringements of the Marks, will be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Signed this \_/4 day of February, 2000.

EMC TECHNOLOGY, LLC

Name:\_

Title

1-A-1355079.:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002060 FRAME: 0038

TRADEMARK REEL: 002762 FRAME: 0705

# SCHEDULE A

# Registered Marks

Mark Registration No. Registration Date

THERMOPAD 1,777,088 June 15, 1993

SMARTLOAD 2,172,955 July 14, 1998

Unregister à Mark

Mark

RIGHT BRAIN COMPONENTS

- 2 -

RECORDED: 04/05/2000

RECORDED: 12/13/2003

1-WA/13E5009.1

REEL: 002060 FRAME: 0039

REEL: 002762 FRAME: 0706